

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
21-040**

**Construction of Ransom Road Widening from West of Hudson Oaks
Lane to Fort Bend County MUD 121 Levee for Fort Bend County**

Awarded 02/23/21: DVL Enterprises, LLC \$1,291,880.00

Funding: Mobility Bonds

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days
DVL Enterprises, LLC Kingwood, TX	\$1,291,880.00	180
Main Lane Industries, Ltd. Houston, TX	\$1,394,035.50	180
Aranda Brothers Constuction Co., Inc. Houston, TX	\$1,554,505.00	180
ISI Contracting, Inc. Houston, TX	\$1,623,890.55	180
Teamwork Construction Services, Inc. Houston, TX	\$1,958,518.00	180

Fort Bend County Tabulation
 BID 17103
 February 2, 2021 @ 2:00 PM (Central)

Construction of Ransom Road Widening from West of Hudson Oaks
 Lane to Fort Bend County MUD 121 Levee for Fort Bend County

A. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK):								Engineer's Cost			DVL Enterprises, LLC Kingwood, TX		Main Lane Industries, Ltd. Houston, TX		Aranda Brothers Construction Co., Inc. Houston, TX		ISI Contracting, Inc. Houston, TX		Teamwork Construction Services, Inc. Houston, TX	
Item No.	FBC Identifier	Spec Used	Spec #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Line Total	Avg Unit Cost	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	
1	H00102003	HC	102	Clearing And Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 105,900.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 169,500.00	\$ 169,500.00	
2	H00104001	HC	104	Removing Old Concrete (Pavement)	343	SY	\$ 23.61	\$ 8,098.23	\$ 15.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 11,662.00	
3	H00495004	HC	495	Remove Flex Beam Guard Rail	659	LF	\$ 5.33	\$ 3,515.40	\$ 6.90	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,295.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,295.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 659.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 988.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 14,498.00	
4	H00110001	HC	110	Roadway Excavation Including 3" Topsoil	612	CY	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,956.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,016.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 23,256.00	
5	H00130001	HC	130	Borrow	5,537	CY	\$ 13.00	\$ 71,981.00	\$ 22.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 83,055.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 138,425.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 83,055.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 132,888.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 177,184.00	
6	H00540001	HC	540	Removing and Disposing of Existing Asphaltic Surface and Base Material (All Depths)	6,981	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 41,886.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 5.00	\$ 34,905.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,962.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 34,905.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 34,905.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 191,977.50	
7	H00671005	HC	671	Fort Bend Project Sign	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,799.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 1,990.00	
8	H00671003	HC	671	Traffic Control-Barricades, Barriers, Barrels, Cones, and Signing	6	MO	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 2,619.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 5,970.00	
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (A: SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK)								\$ 213,916.63			\$ 222,865.00		\$ 233,412.00		\$ 199,349.00		\$ 423,542.50		\$ 596,037.50	

B. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (PAVING ITEMS):								Engineer's Cost			DVL Enterprises, LLC Kingwood, TX		Main Lane Industries, Ltd. Houston, TX		Aranda Brothers Construction Co., Inc. Houston, TX		ISI Contracting, Inc. Houston, TX		Teamwork Construction Services, Inc. Houston, TX	
Item No.	FBC Identifier	Spec Used	Spec #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Line Total	Avg Unit Cost	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	
9	H00220002	HC	220	Lime Treatment (8" Depth)	11,710	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 58,551.85	\$ 4.90	\$ 3.00	\$ 35,130.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 70,260.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 46,840.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 58,550.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 76,115.00	
10	H00221001	HC	221	Hydrated Lime (Slurry) or Commercial Lime Slurry	296	TON	\$ 175.00	\$ 51,800.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 56,240.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 53,280.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 56,240.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 53,280.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 57,720.00	
11	H00250001	HC	250	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Base Course (Black Base)	113	TON	\$ 98.94	\$ 11,144.60	\$ 113.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,560.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 14,690.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 15,820.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,475.00	
12	H00360001	HC	360	8" Concrete Pavement	9,317	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 559,031.88	\$ 63.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 559,020.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 531,069.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 605,605.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 540,386.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 708,092.00	
13	T00360001	TxDOT	360	Conc Pav (Joint Reinf) (Fast Trk) (8")	854	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 85,432.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 55,510.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 65,758.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 76,860.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 46,970.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 75,152.00	
14	H00516001	HC	516	Flex Beam Guardrail (12 Gauge) Including Mowing Strip	600	LF	\$ 41.63	\$ 24,975.00	\$ 62.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 85,200.00	
15	H00516002	HC	516	Single Guardrail Terminal, 12 Gauge (ET-2000 Plus or SKT 350) with Mowing Strip	2	EA	\$ 2,481.25	\$ 4,962.50	\$ 4,010.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 11,900.00	
16	H00530013	HC	530	ADA Ramp - Type 1	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	
17	H00530017	HC	530	ADA Ramp - Type 7	1	EA	\$ 1,479.81	\$ 1,479.81	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	
18	H00530001	HC	530	Concrete Sidewalk - 4-1/2"	110	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$57.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 9,240.00	
19	H00530009	HC	530	Reinforced Concrete Driveway (8")	359	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,918.81	\$ 83.80	\$ 70.00	\$ 25,130.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,540.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,900.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 31,951.00	
20	H00624001	HC	624	Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted) - Furnish & Install	23	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 263.60	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 5,635.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 5,244.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 5,635.00	
21	H00660004	HC	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	5,215	LF	\$ 0.66	\$ 3,442.10	\$ 0.68	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,215.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,086.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,215.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,607.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,607.50	
22	H00660005	HC	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" Yellow/Dashed - Furnish & Applied	3,684	LF	\$ 1.37	\$ 5,046.53	\$ 0.71	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,684.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,473.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,684.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,394.60	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,842.00	
23	H00660006	HC	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" Yellow/Solid - Furnish & Applied	5,390	LF	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,503.50	\$ 0.68	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,156.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,695.00	
24	H00660010	HC	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 8" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	119	LF	\$ 1.82	\$ 216.22	\$ 1.89	\$ 3.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 142.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 208.25	\$ 1.50	\$ 178.50	
25	H00660011	HC	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 12" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	82	LF	\$ 3.02	\$ 246.13	\$ 2.99	\$ 5.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 200.90	\$ 2.50	\$ 205.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 205.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 205.00	
26	H00660013	HC	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 24" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	112	LF	\$ 6.26	\$ 701.12	\$ 5.96	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 537.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 560.00	
27	H00660014	HC	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I 24" Yellow/Solid - Furnish & Applied	692	LF	\$ 6.03	\$ 4,170.95	\$ 5.51	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,536.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 3,321.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 3,287.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,460.00	
28	H00660015	HC	660	Reflectorized Pavement Marking Type I (Thermoplastic) Single Arrow - LEFT - Furnish and Applied	8	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 125.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	
29	H00660018	HC	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Word "ONLY" - Furnish and Applied	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 290.00	
30	H00663003	HC	663	Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type II-A-A Yellow - Furnish & Install	347	EA	\$ 4.73	\$ 1,640.62	\$ 4.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,214.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,561.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,214.50	
31	H00663006	HC	663	Reflectorized Pavement Marking Type I-C (4")	48	EA	\$ 4.23	\$ 201.01	\$ 4.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 216.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 144.00	
32	H00665001	HC	665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 4" White/Dashed (Removable) Furnished - Applied, Removed	150	LF	\$ 0.74	\$ 111.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	
33	H00674004	HC	674	Eliminate Existing Pavement Marking & Marker (24")	56	LF	\$ 2.16	\$ 120.96	\$ 3.74	\$ 10.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 84.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 168.00	\$2.70	\$ 151.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 84.00	
34	T62000000	TxDOT	6200	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon (RRFB)	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,045.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (B: PAVING ITEMS)								\$ 869,346.59			\$ 828,077.00		\$ 858,063.00		\$ 904,930.00		\$ 837,395.05		\$ 1,088,895.50	

Fort Bend County Tabulation
 BID 17103
 February 2, 2021 @ 2:00 PM (Central)

Construction of Ransom Road Widening from West of Hudson Oaks
 Lane to Fort Bend County MUD 121 Levee for Fort Bend County

C. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (STORM SEWER ITEMS):																			
Item No.	FBC Identifier	Spec Used	Spec #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Line Total	Avg Unit Cost	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal
35	H00460005	HC	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (30")	68	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 135.80	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 10,132.00
36	H00421006	HC	421	Structural Concrete (Headwalls)	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,659.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 8,995.00	\$ 8,995.00
37	H00472001	HC	472	Precast Concrete Type 'A' Inlet (All Depths)	1	EA	\$ 2,213.78	\$ 2,213.78	\$ 3,759.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,595.00	\$ 4,595.00
38	H00491002	HC	491	Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving (5")	3	CY	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 3,975.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (C: STORM SEWER ITEMS)								\$ 20,513.78			\$ 22,660.00		\$ 24,300.00		\$ 24,660.00		\$ 17,670.00		\$ 27,697.00

D. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN):																			
Item No.	FBC Identifier	Spec Used	Spec #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Line Total	Avg Unit Cost	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal
39	H00162001	HC	162	Sodding for Erosion Control (Various Widths)	9,100	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 30,030.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 42,770.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 40,950.00
40	T04326033	TxDOT	432	Riprap Stone Protection (18in)	1,615	CY	\$ 120.00	\$ 193,800.00	\$ 131.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 145,350.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 193,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 323,000.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 248,710.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 148,580.00
41		HC	700	Notice of Intent	1	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 245.00
42	H00713001	HC	713	Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier (60% of unit cost for furnish and installation and 40% of unit cost for removal)	2,554	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,662.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,108.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,469.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,216.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,108.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,385.00
43	H00719002	HC	719	Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage 1, With Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence) - Furnish, Install, And Remove	1	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 84.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00
44	H00724001	HC	724	Stabilized Construction Access (Type 1-Rock; 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal)	222	SY	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,884.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,994.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,438.00
45	H00730001	HC	730	Concrete Truck Washout Structures (60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal)	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,609.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 1,495.00
46	H00750001	HC	750	Rock Filter Dam (Type 1; 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal)	60	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00
47	H00751001	HC	751	SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance (Min. Bid - \$6,000.)	6	MO	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (D: STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN)								\$ 301,421.00			\$ 218,278.00		\$ 278,260.50		\$ 425,566.00		\$ 345,283.00		\$ 245,888.00
TOTAL BID PRICE: (ITEMS A THROUGH H)								\$ 1,405,198.00			\$ 1,291,880.00		\$ 1,394,035.50		\$ 1,554,505.00		\$ 1,623,890.55		\$ 1,958,518.00